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Data Set Name WORK.KDF_FRST_LOGR Observations 2121920

Member Type DATA Variables 8

Engine V9 Indexes 0

Created Wed, Oct 05, 2011 12:30:32 PM Observation Length 72

Last Modified Wed, Oct 05, 2011 12:30:32 PM Deleted Observations 0

Protection Compressed NO

Data Set Type Sorted NO

Label

Data Representation WINDOWS_64

Encoding wlatin1  Western (Windows)

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size 8192

Number of Data Set Pages 18779

First Data Page 1

Max Obs per Page 113

Obs in First Data Page 87

Number of Data Set Repairs 0

Filename C:\Users\fcb\AppData\Local\Temp\SAS Temporary Files\_TD2640\kdf_frst_logr.sas7bdat

Release Created 9.0202M3

Host Created X64_VSPRO

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Label

4 basis Char 4 Basis

6 fcode Char 5 FIPS state/county code

5 feedstck Char 15 Feedstock

3 price_trgt Num 8 Target price ($/PU)

8 production Num 8 Production

7 produnit Char 8 Production unit (PU)

2 scenario Char 15 Scenario

1 year Num 8 Year
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Year

year Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

2012 111680 5.26 111680 5.26

2013 111680 5.26 223360 10.53

2014 111680 5.26 335040 15.79

2015 111680 5.26 446720 21.05

2016 111680 5.26 558400 26.32

2017 111680 5.26 670080 31.58

2018 111680 5.26 781760 36.84

2019 111680 5.26 893440 42.11

2020 111680 5.26 1005120 47.37

2021 111680 5.26 1116800 52.63

2022 111680 5.26 1228480 57.89

2023 111680 5.26 1340160 63.16

2024 111680 5.26 1451840 68.42

2025 111680 5.26 1563520 73.68

2026 111680 5.26 1675200 78.95

2027 111680 5.26 1786880 84.21

2028 111680 5.26 1898560 89.47

2029 111680 5.26 2010240 94.74

2030 111680 5.26 2121920 100.00

Scenario

scenario Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Frequency Missing = 2121920
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Target price ($/PU)

price_trgt Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

10 106096 5.00 106096 5.00

20 106096 5.00 212192 10.00

30 106096 5.00 318288 15.00

40 106096 5.00 424384 20.00

50 106096 5.00 530480 25.00

60 106096 5.00 636576 30.00

70 106096 5.00 742672 35.00

80 106096 5.00 848768 40.00

90 106096 5.00 954864 45.00

100 106096 5.00 1060960 50.00

110 106096 5.00 1167056 55.00

120 106096 5.00 1273152 60.00

130 106096 5.00 1379248 65.00

140 106096 5.00 1485344 70.00

150 106096 5.00 1591440 75.00

160 106096 5.00 1697536 80.00

170 106096 5.00 1803632 85.00

180 106096 5.00 1909728 90.00

190 106096 5.00 2015824 95.00

200 106096 5.00 2121920 100.00

Basis

basis Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Fed+ 1060960 50.00 1060960 50.00

Fed- 1060960 50.00 2121920 100.00
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Feedstock

feedstck Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

LOGR 2121920 100.00 2121920 100.00
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FIPS state/county code

fcode Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

01 50920 2.40 50920 2.40

04 11400 0.54 62320 2.94

05 57000 2.69 119320 5.62

06 44080 2.08 163400 7.70

08 39520 1.86 202920 9.56

09 6080 0.29 209000 9.85

10 2280 0.11 211280 9.96

12 50920 2.40 262200 12.36

13 120840 5.69 383040 18.05

16 33440 1.58 416480 19.63

17 77520 3.65 494000 23.28

18 69920 3.30 563920 26.58

19 75240 3.55 639160 30.12

20 79800 3.76 718960 33.88

21 91200 4.30 810160 38.18

22 48640 2.29 858800 40.47

23 12160 0.57 870960 41.05

24 18240 0.86 889200 41.91

25 10640 0.50 899840 42.41

26 63080 2.97 962920 45.38

27 66120 3.12 1029040 48.50

28 62320 2.94 1091360 51.43

29 87400 4.12 1178760 55.55

30 42560 2.01 1221320 57.56

31 70680 3.33 1292000 60.89

32 12920 0.61 1304920 61.50

33 7600 0.36 1312520 61.86

34 15960 0.75 1328480 62.61

35 25080 1.18 1353560 63.79

36 47120 2.22 1400680 66.01

37 76000 3.58 1476680 69.59
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FIPS state/county code

fcode Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

38 40280 1.90 1516960 71.49

39 66880 3.15 1583840 74.64

40 13680 0.64 1597520 75.29

41 27360 1.29 1624880 76.58

42 50920 2.40 1675800 78.98

44 3800 0.18 1679600 79.15

45 34960 1.65 1714560 80.80

46 50160 2.36 1764720 83.17

47 72200 3.40 1836920 86.57

48 32680 1.54 1869600 88.11

49 22040 1.04 1891640 89.15

50 10640 0.50 1902280 89.65

51 76000 3.58 1978280 93.23

53 29640 1.40 2007920 94.63

54 41800 1.97 2049720 96.60

55 54720 2.58 2104440 99.18

56 17480 0.82 2121920 100.00

Production unit (PU)

produnit Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

dt 2121920 100.00 2121920 100.00
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Analysis Variable : production

feedstck N Obs N Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Sum

LOGR 2121920 0 0.00 585100.00 15299.50 32464316200
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